OP \$90.00 412878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/17/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InvestCloud Solutions, LLC		04/17/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InvestCloud, LLC	
Street Address:	8800 Wilshire Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4128781	INVESTCLOUD A CONIFER GROUP COMPANY
Registration Number:	4179226	ALL IN ONE PLACE
Registration Number:	4179441	INVESTCLOUD CUSTOMPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125693262

Email: katherine@credolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Klammer Madianos

Address Line 1: 550 South Hope Street, Suite 2505

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Klammer Madianos	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine K Madianos/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - InvestCloud Solutions LLC with and into InvestCloud LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0752 source=Certificate of Merger - InvestCloud Solutions LLC with and into InvestCloud LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0753

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INVESTCLOUD SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INVESTCLOUD, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"INVESTCLOUD, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

2013, AT 8:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

4807289 8100M

130450841

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0367559

DATE: 04-18-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0754

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:05 PM 04/17/2013 FILED 08:27 PM 04/17/2013 SRV 130450841 - 4807289 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 07/16/2014